In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02

the Insolvency {(England

Sales) Rules 05200 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

WEDNESDAY

SA’

AR

Companies House

MR

10104/2019 #114
COMPANIES HOUSE
*AR1UBNW3*

AZ8 23/03/2019 #127

COMPANIES HOQUSE

Company details

1
Company mber [0 [4 [0 [9 |6 [1]9]0

< Filling in this form

Company name in full ‘ Catersure Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) i Craig

Surname | Johns

Liquidator's address

Building name/number lT?egency House

Street |

Post town | 45-53 Chorley New Road

County/Region | Bolton

oot [B[L[1] [4]alR[

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s} Jason Mark O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Elliott another liquidator.

E Liguidator’s address @

Building name/number ‘ Regency House © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ] another liquidator.

Post town \ 45-53 Chorley New Road

County/Region ‘ Bolton

oot B[L[1] [4[ AR

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important infermation

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

- Nick Brierley

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Cowgill Holloway Business
Recovery LLP

Address

’ Regency House
’ 45-53 Chorley New Road

Post 1own

Bolton

Lounty/Region

WWTWWWEWT

|DX

I Telephone

0161 827 1200
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

U You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners,

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment;
Administrator

Adrinistrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

O Supervisor

Kiquidator

O Provisional liquidator

I R R

©You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAMY, VAMZ, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMSG, VAM7

- CVAL, CVA3, CvAd

- AMOZ, AMO3, AM04, AMG5,
AMO6, AMO7, AMOS, AMDY,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- RECY, REC2, REC3

- LiQ2, LIQ3, LGOS, LIQ13, LIg14,

- Wuo7, wuns

- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s)

Nick

Surname

Brierley

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number

Keaencry Moo

|
0 Gl Ve G
Post town { R G\M :
County/Region
Postcode ;—E ITJI ’_F[@m J‘
Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Date of statement of affairs

e [ b5 [2fofife

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | St

Signature date d2 P(—)' l?’? ﬂ

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Catersure Limited

on the 14 March 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name CHRASTOPHELR C YO L AR TOM~D
Signed «.@VJ /‘/\’S /)/

Dated “"'“ 314




Catersure Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 March 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Reazlise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Motor Vehicies * 3 18,200.00 17,800.00
Aldermore {25423 .80)
Deficiency c/d {7,623.80}
Motor Vehicle 6,800.00 ©,600.00
Santander ____(3,591.63)

3,008.37 3,008.37
Assets subject to floating charge:
Jncharged assets:
Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 15,917.00 1,050.00
Stock 72,751.37 2,450.00
Book Debts 93,786.75 46,893,383
Office Equipment 12,882.00 150.00
Retentions 3,668.27 1,834.14
Estimated tota! assets available for preferential treditors 55,385.89

Signature /_//VM”SZ pate "\"' 319



Calersure Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 March 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A} 55,385 89
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Claims-Hol Pay - 18 2,687.00
e L __ 288100
Estimated deficiency/fsurplus as regards preferential creditors 52,698.89
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
Floating Charge Creditor - Barclays 9,000.00
9,000.00
43,698.89
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) . o . NiL
Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders 43,698.89
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 43,698 89
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} o Nil
Tota! assets available to unsecured creditors 43,698 89
Unsecured non-preferential clalms {(excluding any shortfall to flaating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 7,623.80
Trade & Expense Creditors 100,4?3,30
Employee Claims-Redundancy & PILON - 18 95,981.00
Landlord 2,169.01
HMRC Combined 43,120.00
249,387,11
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {205,688.22}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (205,688.22)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 130.00
130,00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(20581827

Date lLf“‘ 5 ’ L°(

Signature j/l/] MA’ {




OS'ET 6107 Y4B b1

60°STOT J2A 105 4t G j0 1 aley

e T :I,:..M&‘l“ r\4 ‘A w‘:.:_m:mwm

$0°E00°T Q3 984 NgRIe|g ‘poosILH 18310 ‘PEOY SIBGNY JUES SBT sjueyasepy Buiguinjd POOMIEH 18319 100099
£ 0IY'T DyL 8YE ua) ‘Asjuems ‘peoy uopuot ‘anua) ABojouds syl 7 A PRDYSOH 100040
a0'L8%°Y Aeqd AepijoH -sune)) aakoidw3 8039
00'186'66 NOTId/Aduepunpay -swiey) aaAojtug $03D
L9p2T'E a8 TTSM "I0uue) ‘apiseye] ‘poomsIupy ‘Aep Aduazelg dnois anoy 3 150y ¥0003D
iv0E Q1S TIa8 ‘aliysedue] ‘A3juing. "9 Y10mIaN ‘Lnes weyduypues T PYY usnewsatiy ANgISE £0003D
LRPse ZHS vz ‘weySunung ‘NYvd [ensnpu) Ajlases ‘gz Jun a0 pead PAULIT HeUDISAS 00632
CETB Hyp 269 ‘ddiysesusy ‘Wwingxpelg ‘912153 pul asop) sBulleo ‘¢ Bun P11 [23S sSB{UIEIS 0UN3 100037
OV RDE 1T 0€3d AOLION ‘UUAT sBuY ‘peoy mopeaw Pl ‘31e153 (eLsnpUl YIIMpIeH SWaysAs uoneyesyl venBuy se  2000Q0
X374 NIS vaS “s|Epuassoy ‘uapulisen @218 pu| peoy IpiSINIEM S WU sayddng Supong  1000AD
£4'992 AMHY TINN ‘sTueyuon ‘Aiuaaeg ‘Y2ieiN peoag ‘anud) j1ed aig Sy, Pl suoISING Jed-310  S000DD
Ir6ES'T ALT T ‘%3553 ‘QYOIH "8s01) Uosditoy) "a1uad astadiaiug s8pluapay T un vl (an) seotaas yeuesAi>  yopoDD
29°gTE dd6 7Hd ‘UISBL4 ‘pOOMIN "IALIQ Aepeley Jd swuauodwo) uolsidalg paulquio) £0007D
REPET HLT 1169 ‘alysedue ‘Avjuing 1305 Jedigjed| 3102 e prl{Asjuing) sayeod 9 20003
OD'8L6°E HST 9TX0O .._._OxO .E:n:am .wmo_u juolaneay .Bmumu [etdisnpl] Juowuneay BIZEA <\._. P17 S[BSIIOYAA JIESIOD 100000
000006 987 L8717 12358219 yueg sdejrieq 906D
00°941 995 6571 Aasa|Buy ‘aBpug [BUIN “15 ININ ‘uAjo? uhig ‘T un PNISHY  S0008D
96yt AXL ZND ‘A32nS QHOAGTND Med UMEasay Adiing ‘peay Adisad 0T ‘Sa3uad ASRSatig 3y PI1204 to0oad
STYEEL D18 779 "weyBupung ‘UolBLIpI3 ‘yied JeIsnpul AIPARID 49 SN preag anig  E000RD
6 LEY AHE 188 "SIV WINQYOE|Y ‘Peoy FNGIUYM PIISOlES/2UH UBA WINGRIRIE  ZQO0OAD
Sl Vi 98 ‘weyBuuuiig ‘SNUDAY 210193)3 ey "pul 9 UOIIUNT 'E JIUN PI1$3d 100082
00'EZYST Yurg ss0unply YovD
106917 $3UIan [eRlowiuo] uBYpY 80V
ovL9 AMP 539 UCIBULIYY "PSIMIPIEMSD ‘PY LINGIDRIG "IMb SHEJ Ssaulsng pug sem ‘gT Jun P11 5ans1807 apodied RO00VD
76151 ZAT LTW "191S3UDUR ‘NiBd peojiel] ‘3 Xeua), papunT oy LO00VD
02 165'T IDZ 188 ‘MyseIVeT ‘LINGYIe|G ‘PROY JAYIEM ‘BIRIST {RHISNPUL JBYIBM ‘LT HUN P11 feuaissagaad Juawdinby Bunisie)  SQO0YD
36661 MDY PAL "aliysesue 'joodyae|g ‘pEOY |[2MUlMg ‘BIIUI) SSIUISHY |j2munig ‘0 JUn P sd2uad1sey 'y S|O0L YUY boO0YD
00'9T0'2 Y2 518 ‘UKo ‘UoWBnoyIsA ‘PrOY UBBIM YEOT pridrais NN sov  £000YD
008 THS T8 2JI4sEdUET ‘LINGRIEIG ‘1RSI [BMISIPUL FIQIHUM ‘PEOY SAHIYd “3SNOH 2wy PY] dnoln sappoe s AUy 3YL 2000V
/9152 43/ 184 "saysesue] ‘WnQoejg 193415 aujluo] ‘ASNOK PUoUIYIY safjddng aJiyq snoeqy TaooYD
90'69 FIL €1V 'S1LIOH ‘WInoqpay 129038 YSiH §z-£7 asnoy Jap P¥] SUOIEDIUNLIKOY 32110 2 100080
} ss3lppy JWeN Aoy
sioypas) Auedwo) - g

poajiur] a1ns1aje)
41 A1daoday ssausng Aemojjoy i3mon



0S'ET 6TOZ Y24eW $1

60°5T0T "18A DS SdI

510 ¢ o0y

i f;?g SS ——

A96
09°LS6 L7 ANyspIoypag ‘Buial IN 'JUOISHY ‘YR d S5aUISTYY VDALY BUDISI] ‘HINOD) UODEDY "ISNOH OJ{EH Py] (anemoidi) (1eH H H zoooy)
89'E0S°S 338 (11 'u0InT “pieg ssauisng Aemualiag ‘Aepy sp0de “unog uelll ‘v Iun PalWIT iN [RUOREY  TOOOY)
91925’y 815 199 "aJjyseaue] ‘UINgyIeg ‘eis3 [eLasnput 1N03UUM ‘Peoy peat yaid PYT 3UIP|OYRI0YS (321§ JaNwalg v000d2
06'566'L NYE vTd] HOHON ‘piopIay] ‘ABp UOSUBABLS paliu uoileladulay ucispald £000dD
68'06L HXT €842 ‘Ajpydiae) 21153 [EHISNPU| UIAISIM, dnoig SHd 7000dD
{09709} tedAeq 1000dD
£7°999 XAt TS ‘21ys}i12g ‘Y2nojs ‘peOY Yieg 097 PRI NN eNUCB|3L IMQOW ZO 900O0ND
06'SLT HAS 589 "siyseate] ‘weyyy ‘ABA 00 USHOUS Yied SSASRG WeYlY S Hun po WY SIRSIBOTISBM YHON  SOOOND
tooove) HQL ZTa4 "dayseduet ‘Aajuing ‘uoider ‘aso)) uoil 51 paywin A1a)eg 13 Yy eIH 1S YHON YOOOND
00'08L LIQ ZEW “1915aYdUEBN 'PIOJIANS J9aU1S sewoy ] ‘ajeis] Bulpesy piofduol 13 1un SUBJ LIBYLON  £00OND
00eL Y1 T 788 ‘Winippe|g ‘doy yueg 188415 UOXIT ‘IShOH 9HysEIURY 'PY BIEMpUIEH WIRULION Z000ND
z1Zs0' ZiL 679 "a1yseoue 'poamMARY 'DEOY jieH SSOIN “ied 15aND L PI1SWalsAg uld |3GON  TOOOND
9L L5y NS 1188 Adyseaue] ‘ATINENE "23e153 [RIISNPU) peoY uolBulflg ‘HNo) S3GL04 T U PI1 30133 UBAQ SABMODIN PO
00'v0L"Y 499 971 ‘IPisAISIZW ‘U0IANH PECY UOSHAN ‘B13uBD SSBUISNG LOSIIM T JIUN P17 suonedtiqey Supaled apIsAISIAN £000WD
T5°649'T 300 OININ ‘SouAs) VO ‘MoPluLg ‘DALq JjRuapug IND P suIdO[RaARQ BUIYIAW Z000IND
00801 DNL ETNN ‘siveyuioN “Adpidesg ‘Peoy uonels do) ‘pays avdug ay), uoAdjeH plepiey  TO00WD
0z'eiL NQT T9S "BHYSNIOA LIROS WELLHCY PROH MaN wawdinby Bussied pAop £0001D
08'vE QIS 210 “@4)Y3seIUET "WEYP|D ‘UDIA0Y 13308 LOIUN “SHIOM UDJ| € JUN P17 Suayy sImaT epun Z0001d
T LEYL ZDE 9N 'ujodur) ‘peoy AQSiim [SRRL=ITY 100072
GEBLY 408 STOS ‘apemsa|dBig Hied SSauIsng UOHENS "BUeT APURUION P11 uIRjLg 183.9-118Yqan vOOON%D
96918 4SS 689 ‘a4ysedue ‘VOSIAN ‘31153 |EHISNPU| 3AeysawDT ‘proy UoAUSY (T ‘3SnOH AJDLI313 PN 1E2U13313 037 £000XD
91802 NLS t19Y ‘Angmon ‘sue) a8plquiel ‘9SnoH 331-0A ‘33140 UPBID {pr1oddaqQ) sanddnsy  ZOOOND
RETYVZ'E J1T SYM "BdIysayd ‘uoiBuiliep ‘Sue jleydedy ‘aaiua7) ssauisng AlIsalid ‘b 1un pajiwi s1aauiBug Supaze) Suyoay TO00ND
00'0ZT'EY 72T 863N ‘SsEIMaN ‘uojuaqauol un Suypuey suiep) ASudajosu PAUIGUIOT JYIAH SOHD
au'vED'? Wyt 6 ‘weydung yiaqBig ‘Aioidey pIRISH) YPSZ L1T 'PI) SwalsAs Wawadeury Jaces] aforqor  SOACHD
BO'EEG'T dNZ $£30 ‘AQiaq ‘uoiuiuuog 3LI5eD) ‘I4e15T 1BLISHPL) DULT) Y] ‘PeOy MO uoliBIS311Y3Y WA POOOHD
88°976 OGT 188 'SIYSLIULT WINGHIE|S 1931S AJPNY JOMOT ETT HEUM (eue) 3yt 3AIQ JI9S B EQOOHD
00'0P9'Y HdE £Q8 BIYSHIOA ISIM ‘Plojpesg 199135 PIEM FT-0T pI swisisAg WuiBAR  Z0OOHD
Zrese Z8T £19 ‘Asuins ‘Buiwiepog 198.5 YINoS Jama PYI0OMEH  TOOOHD
09 TPE'QL NO9 734 ‘YEnoiogralag ‘a3edyInog uolO ‘Aef S1e3UIN0S ‘aljua) WOINGLISIA (BUOEN LUSEMBIEA, W eqoy £0000D
78'9/€ NOg 73d ‘USn010gialad ‘NeFYINos oD ‘AR EIRNDS D1V LONNGLASIT (BUOIIEN Fuood %N WegoH Z00090
3 SSAPPY aweN Ay

s1031pat) Auedwo) - g
poALIT DUNSIAIE)
d11 Aanoday ssausng Aemojjol |13mo)



OSET 610T YI8N b1

6Q'GTOT 134 104 Sdt

g Jogafey

anjeudig

8T THY'ZHT Sutieroy saul 8L
56'Z AXT YOH "aaiysyios yrioN ‘undly ‘peoy aBpuqyBnosog ‘g9 xod 04 PaWIT NN ABPSIOM  E000MD
VT4 HME SAIN ‘SauAa) U ‘[uimouyt ‘ABpp 5ongEoy ‘2SN Jal ey ISIUIN palWiY 433 eWIAIUIM  Z00DMD
08'9L 998 069 "SPUBIDIN 3537 ‘IINYIOS ‘ABLIYS “ARYIEA SYIAIg 'pIeABINDG {RNUAD 3UQD {ouimu) yieg) payiwitlauasem  TOOOMD
a0ete ad6 vz ‘weyBuiuing 'uoiduipaz ‘suet Moy ‘332153 pu) yied AljoH g Jun Py sIuBWInISUl fONUDD JBPUN ZOKOND
5812 918 1159 ‘105U YInowuony ‘Aep Lhunod uonhguasid edosny  1OOOMAD
4T ove IOE L6S "Proyseys ‘g2 Isodersdes JuUnodOY N apes  TODOLD
£9165°F Jepueiues 9053
Rop JAS 599 ‘UoIBULIDY ‘weylly "ed sseulsng Weyiy suBifAY WalsAs ]
LE9ELD 188 6Yd ‘HOdYINOS N ‘sueq ‘aALQ BullaAY PO ‘218353 pUl IBH $8ARI0 2 Tun PaY SI3sRWRL0IS #00052
1143 ADE TV "aIysesue) ‘131SEDUET ‘ABM |ISUET MEM jisue] T uf Pl 320YD 2{gisuas £000SD
Z1'795T $16 VT 4R1583137 Wed (BLISNPU; U0oUL ‘PROY YIURABIL ‘7 Hun payW JlnseS  ZO00SD
ve'TILY Y6 ETIN “UAL uodn 3)ISEIMIN WE4 YLION ‘asnoy ades I N adeg 00082
a96'SYE SHUG LINN “asysutiduseyuoN ‘AqD) ‘66 X08 Od pr Sjusuodwol sy 9000¥D
8T°T1Y HH 6 P 191532197 19346 YIoUUBS T/ P11 Swjpuey ssoy S0004D
VAN NP 199 “DIYSEIUET UOWYSIY 196 aFeLIBY '21BIST “pUl FPISIBAMY ZT NuN P Jaded a15epp LOIYsIY £O00YD
00 £40'1 HY9 287 'souey 'WNQyOe|l ‘PeOH MaN uolsald Zy ‘BShoH ugipiens SIURUNOY PAIFVEYD YAlRY3pIY  £000UD
3 ssaIppy wen Aoy

sionpas) Auedwoy - g
peInugy a4nsiaie)

4711 A19A0I2Y ssauisng Aemo||oH (18mon



US'ET 6T0Z YoieW T 60'STOL 39A 08 St 510y +ded

T T iﬁﬂ\l—ﬁi N ameudis

00°0 000 00'a Jujero] sau3 0

FieoL Faasun ¥Joid SS3UpPY JwieN A3y

s10303MQ 13 sedhojdwy - sioypas) Avedwod - Tg
payiw] 2insialed
4711 Alanoaay ssauisng AemoljoH (1dma)



v

0%°ET 6TOT Y4B b1

010 "19A 0S5 541

1401 odey

atnyeudls

(1334 0o't Suyelog satizuz AeuipsQ ¢
J0 0 000 9z 001 Ateurpio uoyiginoy? ned ZOOH
00 00’0 59 00T Aseuipagy uoyIgnoy aueig TOOH
900 000 6% 001 Aleuipig uoptRnoy) 1aydoisly) 002H
dan pajjed dleys sad sateys anjep
3wy [etol  dn paged 30 'ON |euuoN adAy

ssaippy auwey Aay

siapjoyaieys -
palwl} aIns1dle)
dT1 A1dA02aYy ssauisng Aemoj[oH 1j13mo)



